MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

MOdelweveeveeees DN-260
INDEX
TR EB Geeeerrerreeeenniniiin AP DB +vvesveerrenstnremummnietieiietiaetiaetieeteerernrerrtrerestrnnrensosnrsrnsrnes
2.k Bl B feeeeeecceeseneneinn., Upper Shaft MEChANISM «+++++r+eeeeersnrsersimttemiiteniiitiin it
3. EEAE RIS oo Upper shaft & prssser f0ot MEChANISM:  ++++reerreeeramrumiiiniiiiiiniiieenns
4. f'(j A BB GReeeenreeereneineiiiieea Thread take-Up MEChANISM +++++++=sreessrrrresnsinireieitiiiniintiite et
B.F i BB 4eeeeeceerereeriin, Lower Shaft MECHANISM  ++r+rresresreerererrsrrrsernrerurerneeniresierseensennnesnees
6.3 +) Hh BB 4eeeeeeeeerererirecnii. LOWEr f88d MECRANISM <+« ++=++rrrereorrrrerarerisrrrreneraieessrssessieesssssessssessens
7.5 EHBHEER D eereerrreernien HOOK MECRANISI  +++vereererrrermnaranreertarsirensersensesssissesssassasesserssnssnss
8 IR AR IR S eereereenmrnriennniaee LUDFICAtION MECRANISI =+« +e=rrrrrrrresrersersrernserrersurersessessseeresrsersennanes
0. B LB AER oo vvvvevvnrnenniniiiiinnaans Reverse lever mechanism (forDN-265.267)  ««+++oseeereervreeeessiuuisinnuiienns
10, F— B & F DERG - orerevvererrernnnes Gauge parts & itS COMPIBMENE ++«+++rseessreesrrenireniitetiiiies ittt
N AFBGR(FBEGRFE) - vvererrreereereriossninns ACCESSOres (ACCESSOMBS DOX)  ++++vserrrrrsrrsrrremirnrrinitiieiirire i
1244 B Bliceieiiesansonesisatsinresansosss AACCOSSOMBS  +vvr+ererrrerreranrsarseriesunsussneesssrsssnissessssostosisonsesssssosenns

#w MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

..............

..............

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DN-265f # #
Model : DN-265 TOTAL ASSY.

DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N10-1 DN-260

DN-260f#; * # B 4

ARM BED
17 18
15
8 9 14 ? 16
6 7
=
Codnd sy o ¢ @©° «*© =
@ 1
0 = ///// p: 19
. ///////// Q /
, uy/%%W%%@wa ,»~@§E§§ o
: /////W/////////// W i = 20
i 8o :
a ‘ § @
&) 4
it = 2
=N

21 | 25 123 27 22 2 2829303132
33 34 ° |

35363738
901

From the(IiBrary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)ﬁupply LLC



DN-2607

* % =

2

m/&a
ARM BED Amt. req 15
Fig. |YV—EZxBKIA—F 3 a—F a DN (DN |DN (DN (DN
No. Par:B No. ﬁcf{ie No. &8 = & Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 Remarks
W225177G01 | 7— L~y b () Arm and bed 1
1 —_— W225177G02 | 7— L~ b (#R) Arm and bed 1
_— W220699G01 | 7—4A~v b+ (#R) Arm and bed 1
— W220699G02 | 7 —4L~Xw b(#H) Arm and bed 1
2 MN 10A4 742 | W462905H01 = Cover 3 3 3 3
4 M9 5001 062 |S 573141H03 [+ L Y X v b 2X5 Screw rivet 6 6 6 6 6
6 MN 10A1 830 |W338247HO1 | m iR Face plate 1 1 1 1 1
7 M9 1102 004 |[W467880H01| 7 5 7 1 42 L 11/64(40)x10 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
8 MN 10A0 584 |W479316HO01| X FF H /v — Thred take-up cover 1 1 | 1 1 1
9 M9 1110 002 |[W500294H01 | ¥ R U 11/64(40)x8 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
14 MN 10A1 600 |[W219155H02( ¢ v 7 H /¥ — Top cover 1 1 1 1
15 M9 0918 002 |W500262H01 | s e U 9/64(40)x23 Screw for top cover 1 1 1 1 1
16 M9 0915 002 |[W500261HO1 | C) L 9/64(40)x 14 Screw for top cover 1 1 1 1 1
17 MN 10A2 181 |W445861HO1 | REA(F v T H/—) Thread guide (top cover) 2 2 2 2 2
18 M9 1202 045 |[WS500001HO1| + v b 3/16(28) Thread guide nut 2 2 2 2 2
19 MN 10A0 800 |W461026H01 | % (872%) Front cover 1 1 1 1 1
20 M9 1101 004 |[WA466810H01| 7 5 = 1 12 L 11/64(40)x9 Front cover screw 2 2 2 2 2
901 MN 10E0 210 | W225101G01 | EBEigs4A-r( E#) Thread tension regulator Assy, 1 1 1 1 1
21 M9 0403 060 |W501025H01 | kw3 (X) 44Xx6.1 Thread releasing pin (large) 1 1 1 1 1
22 S — W450010H01 | B2 1 iR Thread regulator plate 1 1 1 1 1 Fig. No. 901(=8 ¢
23 — W450020H01 (% w 3 & Thread releasing plate 1 1 1 1 1 "
25 M9 0902 015 |W501026HO1|F a2 LU E 13 9/64(40)x 6 Screw 2 2 2 2 2 "
26 MN 10A0 553 |W445932H01 | &8 F % Tension stud 1 1 1 1 1 "
27 MN 10A0 851 W502148H01 | AT (Fh(E L IFh) Reverse spring 1 1 1 1 1 "
28 MN 10A0 555 |W445933H01 | 83 + m Tension disc 4 4 4 4 4 "
29 MN 10A0 556 |(W445934HO1 |8 + m X A Disc Presser 2 2 2 2 2 "
30 MN 10A3 245 |WA461785H01 | £ (¥ 4 (3) Tension spring (3) 2 2 2 2 2 "
31 M9 1603 046 |WB5B02940H01|> & & + v b 1/4(40)x4.5 Tension nut 3 3 3 3 3 "
32 M9 0205 060 |W502063H01 | & v 2.66X14 Thread guide pin 4 4 4 4 4 »
33 MN 10A0 554 | wW450011HO1 | &8 ¥ [ ] Tension stud 1 1 1 1 1 "
34 MN 10A0 187 |WA450012HO1 |k B ¥V I Take-up spring 1 1 1 1 1 "
35 MN 10EO 175 | W445937H01 | iR (GRERE) (1) Thread controller disc (1) 2 2 2 2 2 "
36 — W445938H01 | iR (kERE) (2) Thread controller disc {2) 2 2 2 2 2 "
37 — W445939H01 | 7w & 2 GREAFEHRR) Thread controller stud 2 2 2 2 2 "
38 M9 0603 003 |WH02062HO1|# F 4 L 3/32(56)x12 Screw 1 1 1 1 1 "
N10-2 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-3 DN-260

DN-260% X # 3B 4
ARM BED

58 57 43 471 50 49 52

901

From the fibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Bupply LLC




DN-2607

* & B 2

m/&
ARM BED Amt. req &
Fig. | ¥—E28Sa—F ¥a-—F a DN |DN DN DN |DN
No. | _ Part No. "Cote No. = & ® , Name of Part 2602662 265 267 | 275 Romarks
39 | MN 10A0 477 | W445942H01 | R b v/3—(REY () Tension spring stopper 1 1 1 1 1
40 | M9 0907 002 |w500076H01 | ¢ e L 9/64(40)x5 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
41 M9 1513 001 |B 509060HO1 |1 & 4 L[ 15/64(28)x10 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
42 | MN 10A0 181 | W445857H01 | #EAR(7—LE) Thread guide (upper) 1 1 1 1 1
43 M9 0904 011 |W500147HO01|4A M 4 LU 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
44 | MN 10A1 181 | WA445858H01 | kEAR(7 —Lh) Thread guide (center) 1 1 1 1 1
45 | MN 10A3 181 | W446710H01 [ %ERA(F—LTF) Thread guide (lower) 1 1 1 1 1
46 | M9 0920 002 |W501523H01 | a L 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
47 | M9 0203 060 |[W462824H01 | £ (Grd3HEY ) 24x 15 Thread releasing pin (small) 2 2 2 2 2 Fig. No. 901(Z8¢
48 | M9 1110 002 | W500294H01 | h L 11/64(40)x8 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
49 | MN 10A0 366 |W502211HO1 | % + v 7 Thread controller cover 2 2 2 2 2 Fig. No. 901z ¢
50 | M9 0902 016 |W502210H01 | #L F 42 U E 1+ 9/64(40) Screw 2 2 2 2 2 "
51 MN 10A1 572 | WbB02065HO1 |2 » % %2 (¥ ha Upper thread tension spring 2 2 2 2 2 "
52 | MN 10A1 555 |W502212HO01 | &8 F m Thread guide disc 2 2 2 2 2 "
53 | MN 10A0 155 |W502213HO1 | £ e =) Thread guide bracket 2 2 2 2 2 )
57 | M9 0401 060 |W501034H01 | & > 46%x10 Pin ' 1 1 1 1 1
58 | MN 10A0 572 |W501035H01 |2 % % % (f fa Spring 1 1 1 1 1
59 | MN 10A0 472 |WS319989H01 | 7 ~ Y & (&) Slide plate (front) 1 1 1 1 1
60 | MN 10A0 474 |[W445916H01 | ¥4 ~ ¥ iR () Slide plate (right) 1 1 1 1 1
61 M9 1106 011 |W502948HO1|#H M +a U 11/64(40)x5.7 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
62 MN 10J6 101 W467274H01 | &t R 3/16 Needle plate 3/16 1 1 1 1 1 (23— 2:08)
63 | MN 10A0 473 |[WA445915H01 | ¥ ~ Y iR (&%) Slide plate (left) 1 1 1 1 1
64 | M9 0951 003 |[WB01004HO1 |# F #H L 9/64(36)x6.5 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
N10-4 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-5 DN-260

DN-260f Lt @ # %
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

From the 'Iit?rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Bupply LLC



UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM Amt. req 1 2
Fig. | ¥—ExB&Ea—F #a—F DN |[DN |[DN |[DN |[DN
No. Part No. iéféode No. 28 & # Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 Remarks
65 |_MN 10A0 383 [W445866H01|2 5 . 7 Crank 7 1
MN 12BO 383 |W462915H01|2 5 . 2 Crank 1 1
66 | M9 1802 006 |B 503851HO1 | fa L # % 9/32(28)x14 Position screw 1 1 1 1 1
67 | M9 1801 002 | W500306H01 | ¥ h L 9/32(28)x13 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
68 | M9 1606 001 [B504016HO1 |1 & 4+ L 1/4(40)x7 Set screw 1 1 1 1 1
69 | M9 1601 001 |W500486HO01 [ & # L 1/4(40)x3.2 Set screw 1 1 1 1 1
70 | MN 10A0 482 [W445867HO1|zx Y — Ring 1 1 1 1 1
71 | M9 1654 001 [W501017HO1 [+ & 4 L 1/4(24)x13.8 Screw for arm shaft bushing 1 1 1 1 1
72 | MN 10A2 740 |W501204H01[7 =z . ¢ Felt 1 1 1 1 1
73 | MN 10A0 231 |[W445868H01| x % ) (L#4) Arm shaft bushing 1 1 1 1 1
74 | MN 10A0 230 [W319981HO1| L h Arm shaft 1 1 1 1
75 | MN 10A0 767 [W447043HO1 [ gef~IL b (<) FEE) Timing belt pulley (upper) [
76 | M9 1501 007 |B 509256H01 |4 S 42 L # % 15/64(28)x 14.5 [Screw 1 1 1 1 1
77 | M9 1511 001 [WB00706HO1 [+ & #a L 15/64(28)x9.5 |Screw 1 1 1 1 1
78 | MN 10A1 851 [B411094HO1|# # T (f h Spring flange 3|33 ]| 313
902 | MN 10E0 682 | W454814G01| 7 — Y — (a) Balance wheel Assy, 1 1 1 1 1
79 — W445869H01 | 84 2 T3 Ball bearing (upper shaft) 1 1 1 1 1 | Fig. No. 902iz&¢
80 _ W322720HO1|Y —- 1y — Balance wheel 1 1 1 1 1 »
81 | M9 1502 002 [W500509HO01 [ % fa L 15/64(28)x 12 Set screw 2 2 2 2 2
82 | MN 10A0 686 |W326218HO1 (& # ~ L ¢+ Timing belt 1 1 1 1 1
83 | MN 10A0 768 |W447044H01 | g~ b#E(~X FET) Timing belt pulley (lower) 1 1 1 1 1
84 | M9 1503 007 |W5H01212HO1| A F +a LU # % 15/64(28)x10.5 |Screw 1 1 1 1 1
85 | M9 1504 002 |B 508963H01 | F Y U 15/64(28)x10 |Screw 1 1 1 1 1
N10-6 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-7 DN-260

DN-260ft% L& 7 A B9
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

From the 'Iit)rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &Supply LLC



DN-260% L#riRARBES m/&
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM Amt. req & 2

Fig. | ¥ —EXABKI—F "FHa—F a DN | DN | DN |DN | DN
No. Part No. Code No. = & & Name of Part 260| 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 Remarks
86 | M9 0101 062 |W500245H01|& + & >~ Split pin 1 1 1 1 1
87 M9 1601 016 |[W501020H01 | AL F 4 U B 13 1/4(24)x 14 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
88 [ MN 10A1 725 |W445923H01 [ L/v—(BEEIFTZ(2)) Knee lifter lever (2) 1 1 1 1 1
89 MN 10A0 352 | W445924H01 | A 2 - Collar 1 1 1 1 1
90 M9 1107 002 | W500092HO1 | ¢ h L 11/64(40)x5.5 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
91 MN 10A0 511 W319994H01 | #/EE(REITHE) Lifting rod 1 1 1 1 1
903 | MN 10E0 970 n—5>5—7 & () Rod roller bracket Assy, 1 1 1 1 1
92 | M9 1107 002 |WS00092HO1 | F fa L 11/64(40)x5.5 Screw 1 1 1 1 1 Fig. No. 903128 ¢
93 M9 0901 016 |W501022H01 | L F ta U EX 13 9/64(40)x 11 Screw 1 1 1 1 1 "
94 MN 10A0 972 |[W445940H01 | — S5 — Rod roller 1 1 1 1 1 "
95 MN 10A0 970 [W445925H01 | A — 5 — £ & Rod roller bracket 1 1 1 1 1 "
96 M9 1602 016 |W5H01006HO1 | 3L F 4 U B 13 1/4(24)x29 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
97 MN 10A0 258 |W319992HO1 | HRiFh(IFA i) Presser spring 1 1 1 1 1
98 [ MN 10A0 729 |[W445922H01|{V h U I h Lifting lever spring 1 1 1 1 1
99 | M9 1601 033 |W445917H01|(E > # L 1/4{(40)x78 Pressure regulating screw 1 1 1 1 1
100 | MN 10A0 725 |[WS319993H01 | L/x—(BEE(FTZ) Lifting lever 1 1 1 1 1
101 | M9 2201 030 |[W446725H01 | % 4 LU 5/16(24)x24 Lifting lever hinge screw 1 1 1 1 1
102 | M9 1653 002 |W501019H01 | el C 1/4(24)x19 Spring stop screw 1 1 1 1 1
103 MN 10J6 105 [W328858H01 | ¥ A 3/16 Presser foot 3/16 1 1 (23— £0)

MN 12J6 105 |WwW328876H01 | i A 3/16 Presser foot 3/16 1 1 ( ” )
104 | M9 0851 015 |WB5H01007HO1 | 4 L B 4+ 1/8(44)x9 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
105 | MN 10A0 267 |WA445929H01 | x% 1 (IRA#) Presser bar bushing 2 2 2 2 2
106 | MN 10A0 262 |[W445919H01 | iR A 1% Presser bar 1 1 1 1 1
107 | MN 10A0 702 |W445921H01 (¥ H S (¥ Spring bracket 1 1 1 1 1
108 | M9 0905 002 |W500470HO1 | F L) L 9/64(40)x 8.5 Screw 1 1 1 1 1 Fig. No. 107128 ¢
109 | M9 0201 033 |[WbH01024H01 | > 4 L 3/16(28)x24.5 Hinge screw 1 1 1 1 1
110 | MN 10A0 252 |W459307HO01 | L/x—({RA ELT) Presser bar lifter 1 1 1 1 1
111 | MN 10A0 264 |W319991HO1|# A # £ Releasing lever bracket 1 1 1 1 1
112 | MN 10A0 265 |WA445920H01 |3F X #% 1 & Presser bar guide lever 1 1 1 1 1
113 | M9 0903 003 |B 509268H01 |3 F 22 L 9/64(40)x10 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
114 | MN 10A0 263 |W445918H01 | ER&(IFAERR) Presser bar positioning guide 1 1 1 1
115 | M9 1653 001 [WH00478HO01 |1t & 4 LU 1/4(24)x8 Set screw 1 1 1 1 1
370 | M9 1603 016 |W501014HO1 | A F 42 U B 13 1/4(24)%x 13 Hinge screw 1 1 1 1 1

N10-8 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-9

DN-260
DN-260F X U A # 4
THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

120 121 122 123

@
140 , B "
139 = A
137 136
138 .

904

From the ﬁ@rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC




) )
DN-260, X U A % 4 B/4a
THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM Amt. req 1 *
Fig. | ¥—EX&8HI—F HE¥a—F a DN |DN |DN |DN |DN
No. Part No. Code No. 8 & & Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 Remarks
116 MN 10A0 582 | W445882H01| X U A Thread take-up lever 1 1
MN 12BO 582 W462828H01 | X U A Thread take-up lever 1 1

117 | MN 10A0 587 | W445883H01 | Bx{F8h( XX A &) Take-up lever support stud 1 1 1 1 1
118 | MN 10E2 148 |W444138H01 3 2.5¢4x240 Oil wick 1 1 1 1 1
119 | M9 1502 002 | W500509H01 | (e} L 15/64(28)x12 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
120 | MN 10A0 588 | W445881HO1 | 3~ &(XFHY) Take-up slide block 1 1 1 1 1
121 | MN 10A0 661 W322764H01 | EiER(#Eo 520y F) Needle bar connection link 1 1 1 1 Fig. No. 904(Z& ¢
122 | MN 10A0 500 | WH01275H01 | & (7rzg) Plug (alminium) 1 1 1 1
123 | MN 10A0 387 | WA445866H01|#(os52KE) Crank pin 1 1 1 1 1
124 | MN 10A1 740 |W500801HO1 |7 = J b Felt 1 1 1 1 1
125 | M9 1653 001 W500478H01 |1k & 4 LU 1/4(24)x8 Screw 6 6 6 6 6

[ 126 | MN _10A0 669 | W462919HO1 | X & L ($i#8iEBsA%) Needle bar rock shaft bushing (left) 1 1 1 1 1
127 | MN 10A0 668 | W445872H01 | &8 (ghisismhsd) Needle bar rock shaft 1 1 1 1 1
128 | MN 10A1 669 |W445871HO1 | X Z IL(§H#EETH$aE) Needle bar rock shaft bushing (right) 1 1 1 1 1
129 | MN 10A0 670 | W319982H01 | B8 (EHEIEDHIR) Needle bar rock shaft crank 1 1 1 1
130 | M9 1603 003 |WH501009HO1 | F 4 L 1/4(24)x16 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
131 M9 2001 015 |W501010HO1|F 2 LU B 14 5/16(24)x26.2 Hinge screw 1 1 1 1 1
132 | MF 10E2 148 | W462978H01 i# 2.5¢4%X78 Qil wick 1 1 1 1 1
133 | MN 10A0 956 | W445880H01 | & ¥ 5 Rock shaft crank link 1 1 1 1
134 | M9 2002 045 W501187H01 | + Vi b 5/16(24) Nut 1 1 1 1 1
1356 | M9 0604 011 W501205H01 | # M #+ U 3/32(66)x4 Screw 4 4 4 4 Fig. No. 904 & ¢
136 | MN 10A1 476 |W445873H01 | A X — H — Screw 2 2 2 2 "
137 | M9 0805 002 B 508852H01 | ¥ e L 1/8(44)x4.5 Screw 4 4 4 4

B — S 970004H02| = ¥ v & DPx5#14 Needle 2 2

138 E— S 970004H06| = -~ & DPx5%21 Needle 2 7
139 | MN 10J6 102 |wW467851H01 | &t 12 & 3/16 Needle clamp 3/16 1 1 1 1 (23— )
140 | M9 0935 003 |WB00991HO1 | F 4 LU 9/64{(40)x3 Set screw 2 2 2 2 Fig. No. 139(c8 ¢
141 MN 10A0 660 |WwW445878H01 | &t % Needle bar 1 1 1 1 Fig. No. 9048 ¢
142 | MN 10A0 666 |W324540H01| XA ($t#%x1) Needle bar rock frame 1 1 1 1 "
143 | M9 0905 002 |W500470H01 | F el LU 9/64(40)x8.5 Screw 1 1 1 1 "
144 | MN 10A0 665 |[W445877HO1 | & #& £ & Needle bar connecting stud 1 1 1 1 )
145 | MN 10A0 740 |WbH00499H01|7 = I Felt 1 1 1 1 1
904 | MN 10E0 666 gt X A (M) Needle bar rock frame Assy, 1 1 1 1

N10-10

DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-11 DN-260

DN-260% T @ B 4
LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

From the (it}rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC




DN-260it

T w8 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ol
LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM At 20 o
Fig. | #¥—Ez2maa—r #a—F DN |[DN |[DN |DN [ DN Re
No. Part No. ﬁCoole No. =8 & A Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 marks
148 | MN 10A0 451 |[W445890H01| X%/ (TF&i%) Hook driving shaft bushing (left) 1 1 1 1 1
149 | MN 10A0 642 [W319984HO01 | U & & (%) Gear (large) 2 [ 22272
150 | MN 10A0 292 [ WA445912H01 | BB (EY ETHL) Feed lifting cam 1 1 1 1 1
151 | M9 1603 001 [W468269H01| .k ® #a C 1/4(40)x5 Screw 2 |2 | 2272
152 | M9 1602 001 [WS500036HO1[ i & 42 C 1/4(40)x4 Screw 8 | 8| 88 |8
163 | MN 10A0 450 [ W445889H01| F L] Hook driving shaft 1 1 1 1 1
154 | MN 10A0 452 | W445891HO01| X %) (T#h4) Hook driving shaft bushing (right) 1 1 1 1 1
156 | M9 1654 001 [W501017HO1 | & ta LU 1/4(24)x10.8 Screw 2 [ 21212712
905 | MN 10E0 293 #9ay F (M) Feed connection Assy, 1 1
157 — W450960H01 | # 5 - Collar 1 1 1 1 1 | Fig. No. 9062 ¢
158 | M9 1513 001 [B 509060H01|s+ & 4 LU 15/64(28)x 11 Screw 2 [ 2 27 2 "
159 | M9 0103 070 |W462946H01| =—FA<7Y >~ NTNINA-SC203 | Needle bearing 1 1 1 1 | Fig. No, 90512 ¢
160 | MN 10A0 293 | W445906H01 | B2 (GEN O w F) Feed connection 1 1 "
906 | MN 10E0 290 RYERBHE (M) Feed regulator Assy, 1 1 1 1 1
161 JE—— W453593H01 | RU#  (BRmy#) Eccentric link 1 1 1 1 1 | Fig. No. 906 =& ¢
162 — W453594H01 | RLl (RiE) Eccentric 1 1 1 1 P
163 | MN 10A1 729 |WB501163HO1| U #a W 3 h Spring 1 1 1 1 1 p
164 | M9 0901 015 [WB501162HO1|F #a L Bt 1 9/64(40)x11.3 | Screw 1 1 1 1 1 B
165 | MN 10A0 381 |[W446370H01( % S5 v F % Friction plate 1 1 1 1 1 "
166 — W446371HO1 | # /X — Cover plate 1 1 1 1 1 "
167 | M9 0906 002 |W500791HO1 [ ¥ ) LC 9/64(40)x 4.5 Screw 2 | 221272 ”
168 | MN 10A0 750 | W445887H01| 7 v ° = Needle bar connecting stud 1 1 1 1 1
169 | M9 1602 001 |WS00036HO1 it ® 12 U 1/4(40)x4 Screw 1 1 1 1
170 | M9 1603 001 [W468269H01 [ & 22 LU 1/4(40)x5 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
171 | MN 10EQ 456 |[W462945G01 |84 = (7 (T&h) Ball bearing (lower shaft) 1 1 1 1 1
172 | MN 10A0 771 | WA461041H01 | 3% (ﬂaﬁ)('\ru/ﬁwa) Bearing holder 1 1 1 1 1
173 | M9 0902 011 |W500994H01 | m L 9/64(40)x7 Screw 33333
174 | MN 10A0 951 |WA453591HO1 | & ﬁ B Lever bracket 1 1 1 1 1
176 | MN 10A0 270 | W460512H01 3% L & % - Push button 1 1 1 1 1
176 | M9 0505 065 |S 592411HO5|E % it & & 5 Stop ring 1 1 1 1 1
177 | M9 0401 053 |S561121HO3|(X +H E £ 4 Spring washer 2 2 2 2 2
178 | M9 1113 002 |W500182HO1 | F h L 11/64(40)x 15 Screw 2 2271212
179 | MN 10A0 269 |W461027HO1 | L/\—(3BL %5 >) Push button lever 1 1 1 1 1
180 | MN 10A2 729 |W502469H01| U f 9 X B Twisted spring 1 1 1 1 1
181 | M9 1104 015 |[W500205H01| ¥ 4 U & 13 11/64(40)x14.5 | Screw 1 1 1 1 1
182 | M9 0701 063 |W501016H01 | £ > 7.944x26.5 Pin 1 1 1 1 1
183 | MF 10E3 148 | W500231HO01 i 34%x25 Oil wick 1 1 1 1 1
N10-12 DN-260




N10-13 DN-260

DN-2607% % Y # &8 #
LOWER FEED MECHANISM

From the fi@rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &Eupply LLC



DN-260%% % Y @ % 2 T
LOWER FEED MECHANISM Amt. req 1 %

Fig. | ¥—E2BRZI—F B{Ha-—-F DN DN |DN | DN | DN
No. Part No. Rrie No. = & B Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 Remarks
184 [ MN 10A0 275 | W445908H01 | B (XY BAE) Feed lifting crank (right) 1 1 1 1
185 | M9 2001 015 | WH501010HO1 | 4 U B f+ 5/16(24)x26.2 |Screw 1 1 1 1
186 | M9 2002 045 | W501187H01 | + P b 5/16(24) Nut 1 1 1 1
187 — W fT & E & Toothed washer 1 1 1 1 1
188 | MP 00BO 285 |W445910HO1 | x%# ) (Y& Feed driving rock shaft bushing 2 2 2 2 2
189 | MP 00BO 352 | W445954H01 | #» 2 - Collar 2 2 2 2 2
190 | M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 |+ & 4 LU 15/64(28)x4.5 |Screw 4 4 4 4 4
191 MN 10A0 284 |W319986H01 | &= t) & Feed driving rock shaft 1 1 1 1 1
192 | MN 10A0 274 | W462949H01 | B (EYVERZE) Feed driving crank (left) 1 1 1 1
193 | M9 1603 003 |[W5HE01009HO1 |24 F 4 L 1/4(24)x16 Screw 1 1 1 1 Fig. No. 192185 ¢
194 | M9 1203 002 B 509178H01 | e LU 3/16(28)x15 Screw 1 1 1 1 1 "
196 | M9 1602 045 | W501058H01 | + 7 b 1/4(24) Nut 1 1 1 1 1
197 | M9 0601 051 S 563122H05 |t 1+ B &£ B6 Toothed washer 1 1 1 1
198 | MN 10A0 281 W459348H01 | 2% t) & Feed bar 1 1 1 1 1
199 | M9 0851 001 W501001HO1 |t & 4+ LU 1/8(40)x15 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
200 | MN 10A0 283 |W445911HO1 | AR UM (XY X AH) Feed bar hinge stud 1 1 1 1 1
201 | M9 1503 003 |WB01002HO1 | F 4 LU 15/64(28)x13 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
202 | M9 0604 050 | W500645H01 | & & Washer 1 1 1 1 1
203 | M9 0801 045 | W501210HO01 | + 'y b 1/8(40) Nut 1 1 1 1 1
204 | MN 10A0 282 |WA445913H01 | = X (Z£YA) Feed eccentric fork 1 1 1 1 1
205 | MN 10A3 740 |W5BK01011HO1 |7 = N b Felt 1 1 1 1 1
206 | M9 0804 003 |[W501003HO1|A FE 4 L 1/8(44)x4 Screw 1 1 1 1 1
207 MN 10J6 104 | wW467287HO01 | % ) 3/16 Feeddog 3/16 1 1 1 (23R—T M)

MN 12J6 .104 | W467824H01 | ¥ i) 3/16 Feeddog 3/16 1 1 ( P )
208 | M9 0851 002 | W501000HO1 | ¥ el L 1/8(40)x7 Screw 2 2 2 2 2

N10-14 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-15 DN-260

DN-260f# H» I B#M B4
HOOK MECHANISM

(152) 233232230229

From the fit}ary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)Supply LLC



DN-260¥ » F8MEH m/&
HOOK MECHANISM Amt. req &
Fig. | ¥—ExBMHaA-—F a—F a DN (DN DN (DN [DN
No. Part No. e No. =8 & B Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 [Remarks
209 | M9 1206 002 | W469860H01 | ¢ 2 L 3/16(28)x22 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
210 | MF 10E2 148 | W462980H01 i 2.5¢6%x15 Oil wick 2 2 2 2 2
211 | MN 10A0 302 | W445901H01 | #— T+ XA (A —7F XA ) Opener_holder pin 2 2 2 2 2
212 MN 10A0 120 | W319995H01 | » F 12-15M Rotating hook Assy, 2 2 2 KRT12-5M
MN 12BO 120 | W326230H01 | » F 12-15MM Rotating hook Assy, 2 2 KRT12-5LM
213 | M9 1254 030 | W445904H01 | ¥l (F—7+XiEy) Bobbin case opener holder pin 2 2 2 Fig. No. 907z ¢
214 MN 10A0 301 |[W445902H01 |+ — 7+ X% % Bobbin case opener holder 2 P
MN 12BO 301 |W459390H01 | # — 7+ X % Bobbin case opener holder 2 2 "
215 | M9 0910 003 | B509270H01|# F 4 L 9/64(40)x7 Screw 2 2 2 2 2 .
216 | M9 0401 050 | B 508956H01 | & & Washer 2 2 2 2 2
217 | MN 10A0 300 |W445903H01|# — 7 + — Bobbin case opener 2 2 2 2 2
218 { MN 10A0 340 | W445900H01 | EiER(H g2 5 7 8) Bobbin case opener holder link 2 2 2 2 2 | Fig. No. 907(=& ¢
219 | M9 0501 051 S 563122H04 |t§ 1+ HE £ BS Toothed washer 2 2 2 2 2 "
220 | M9 1251 045 |B 509177H01| + Vi b 3/16(32) Nut 2 2 2 2 2 "
221 | MN 10A0 250 |W502458H01 | # 1 v 4 — o Qil gauge 2 2 2 2 2
222 MN 10A0 342 | W445898H01 | x & L{(Hh 84 L) Hook driving shaft bushing (upper) 2 2 2
MN 12B0O 342 |W462940H01 | ¥ i(Hh s8aE) Hook driving shaft bushing (upper) 2 2
223 MN 10A0 345 |[W220612HO1|(H» % & (H) Hook saddle (right) 1 1 1
MN 12BO 345 |W220606HO1|H» % & (AhK) Hook saddle (right) 1 1
224 | M9 1252 030 |[W502747HO1 | 8% Ll(av2hl) 3/16(32) Cock screw 2 2 2 2 2
225 | M9 1251 0456 B 509177HO01 | + Y b 3/16(32) Nut 2 2 2 2 2
226 | MN 10A0 691 W445895H01 | # 2 # v Gasket 2 2 2 2 2
227 | MN 10A0 742 |WA445896H01 (& (1 3&A) Qil cover {hook saddle left) 1 1 1 1 1
228 | M9 1201 004 |W469526H01 |7 5 ¥ 1 ta LU 3/16(28)x 11 Screw 16 |16 |16 | 16 | 16
907 MN 10E0 301 F—7FHA(4H) Bobbin case opener Assy, 1 1 1
MN 12E0 301 F—FFrFKA(H) Bobbin case opener Assy, 1 1
229 | M9 1503 001 B 508971H01 |1+ & 4 LU 15/64(28)x4.5 Screw 4 4 4 4
230 | MN 10A0 643 |WA445892H01 |[ha L& &E (/) Hook shaft gear (small) 2 2 2 2 2
232 | M9 1001 050 |W501041HO1 | & & Washer 2 2 2 2 2
233 | MN 10A0 343 [W445899H01 | X9 (H $84TF) Hook driving shaft bushing (lower) 2 2 2 2 2
234 | M9 1652 002 | W501208H01 | F kel L 1/4(24)x28 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
235 | M9 0701 050 | B 509331HO1 | E = Washer 2 2 2 2 2
236 | M9 1509 002 B 509074H01 | 12 L 15/64(28)x 30 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
237 | MN 10A1 742 |WA445893H01 (& (»F&EKH) Qil cover (hook saddle right) 1 1 1 1 1
238 MN 10A0 344 |[W220611HO1|(H» & & (%) Hook saddle (left) 1 1 1
MN 12BO 344 [W220626H01|» & & (%) Hook saddle (left) 1 1
239 | MP 00BO 750 |W445905H01 |7 v ¥ a Pinching bushing 2 2 2 2 2

N10-16

DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DN-2607%

N10-17

RaRBEs
LUBRICATION MECHANISM

From the ﬁ@rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC

255

256
259

——269

2N

(243)
___(247)

DN-260




DN-260i

RaBBE s

/-A
LUBRICATION MACHANISM A.IE_ req i %
Fig. [ #¥—ELtB&a—F Ma—F DN [DN [DN |DN [DN Remark
No. Part No. e o, = & # Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 arks
240 | MN 10A2 742 |W319980HO1 B 0Oil tank cover 1 1 1 1 1
241 | MF 10E2 148 |W444138H01 i 2.54x240 Oil wick 1 1 1 1
242 | MN 10A0 689 [W501220H01 [ I & Pipe holder 1 1 1 ] 1
243 | M9 0903 002 |B 509065H01 | ¥ I L 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw 6| 6] 6| 6
244 | MN 10A0 528 | W462955H01 | ¥ —_ + Qil plunger 1 1 1 1 1
245 — W502231HO1 |7 v & a Bushing 1 1 1 1 1 _| Fig. No. 240i&¢
247 | M9 0302 053 |S 561121HO2((¥ 4+ E = Spring washer 8 8 8 8 8
248 | MF 10A0 689 |[W444230H01 | I & Pipe holder 1 1 1 1 1
249 | MN 10A2 691 |[W444116HO1|[# 2 4 v + Packing 1 1 1 1 1
250 | MN 10A0 731 | W462994HO1 | /81 7(E=—L &) Vinyl pipe 1 1 1 1
251 | MN 10A0 139 |W444114HO1 [+ 1 L 9 > 2 il tank 1 1 1 1 1
252 | M9 0924 002 |[B 509068HO1 | 7 L 9/64(40)x10 Screw 2| 2] 2] 2] 2
2565 | MN 10A2 689 |[WA446499H01 | & I & Pipe holder 1 1 1 1
256 | MF 10E2 148 | W469530H01 & 2.5¢x260 0Oil wick 1 1 1 1
2569 | MN 10A0 135 |W472784H01] & &= Oil flow indicator 1 1 1 1 1
262 | MN 10A5 740 |W462954H01[7 = A ¢ Felt 1 1 1 1 1
263 | M9 0804 002 |B 503897HO01|F h L 1/8(44)x 3.6 Screw 2| 2] 2| 2] 2
264 | M9 0301 053 [S561121HO1 ¥ # & £ 3 Spring washer 21 21 21 21 2
265 | MN 10A1 192 | W446556H01 | 1R 29 L) Pipe holder 1 1 1 1 1
269 | MN 10A1 731 | W462995H01 | /81 /(K =—J) Vinyl pipe 1 1 1 1
271 | MN 10A1 689 | W501202HO1 | n 5 Pipe holder 1 1 1 1 1
N10-18 DN-260—m—m——

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-19 DN-260

DN-260% #AaBME S
LUBRICATION MECHANISM

From the ﬁt}rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC




DN-260% #HABREBEBS B8/&
LUBRICATION MACHANISM Amt. req 1t

Fig. | ¥—EZ&BHI—F #a-—r DN |DN |DN | DN | DN

Ng Part No. %cj}de No. .‘:’B cﬁ: % Name of Part 260 262 265 | 267 275 Remarks

272 | MF 10E2 148 | W462983H01 it 2.54X%50 QOil wick 2 2 2 2 2

273 | MF 10E2 148 | W462984H01 33 2.56x150 Qil wick 2 2 2

274 | MN 10A2 731 | W462996H01 | /81 F(E=—1) Vinyl pipe 2 2 2 2

275 | MN 10A1 691 | W444122HO01 | H X 4 v Packing 1 1 1 1 1

276 | MN 10A3 742 | W444237H01 = Cover 1 1 1 1 1

277 | M9 1103 004 | W467868H01| 7 5 ¥ 1 12 U 11/64(40)x 13 Screw 4 4 4 4 4

279 | MF 65B0O 689 | W551200H01 | /K I 4 Pipe holder 1 1 1 1

280 | M9 0906 002 | W500791HO1 | I h L 9/64(40)x 4.5 Screw 3 3 3 3

281 | MN 10A3 731 | W462997HO1 [ /X1 F(E=— ) Vinyl pipe 1 1

282 | MN 10A4 731 | W462998H01 | /31 F(E=—) Vinyl pipe 1 1

283 | MN 10A6 731 | W464001HO1 | /81 (K =—)L) Vinyl pipe 1 1

284 | MN 10A7 689 | W453596H01 | & oW b4 Pipe holder 1 1 1 1

285 | MN 10A3 689 | W446254H01 | ;k )" v Pipe holder 1 1 1 1 1

286 | MN 10A4 689 | W446255H01 | k N b4 Pipe holder 2 2 2 2

287 | MN 10A5 731 [ W462999H01 | /¥1 F (€ =—) Vinyl pipe 1 1

289 | MF 10E2 148 | W462979H01 i 2.5¢x80 Oil wick 1 1 1 1 1

290 | MF 10E2 148 | W462983H01 # 2.5¢46x50 Oil wick 1 1 1 1 1

294 | MF 10E2 148 | W462985H01 i 2.5¢x220 Qil wick 2 2

295 | MF 10E2 148 | W462986H01 & 2.5¢x470 0il wick 1 1

310 MF 10E2 148 | W462989H01 & 2.5¢4x620 Qil wick 1 1
MF 10E2 148 | W462990H01 i 2.5¢4x640 Qil wick 1

311 MN 15A1 731 | W464003H01 | /81 7( l:::—)lz) Vinyl p!pe 1 1
MN 15A2 731 | W464004H01 | /X1 F(E=—WL) Viny! pipe 1

312 | MF 10E2 148 | W462988H01 i 2.54x300 Qil wick 1 1 1

313 | MN 15A0 731 W464002H01 | /1 7(E——J.) (DN265, 267) Vinyl pipe 1 1 1

314 | MF 10E2 148 | W444138H01 & 2.5¢%x240 Oil wick 1 1

315 | MN 15A4 731 | W464051HO1 | /31 7 (E=—) Vinyl pipe 1 1 1

316 | MN 15A0 689 | W501201HO1 | 7k n b4 Pipe holder 1 1

317 | MN 15A3 731 | W464006H01 | /81 7(E=Z—)) Vinyl pipe 1 1 1

318 | MF 10A0 689 | W444230H01 |k J[2 14 Pipe holder 2 2 2

319 | MF 10E2 148 | W462992H01 iy 2.5¢x320 Qil wick 1 1 1

N10-20 DN-260

From the'library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-21 DN-260

DN-265-267F; & L&V
REVERSE LEVER MECHANISM (FOR DN-265-267)

332

)
L)
'y

AT

Lo e e L e e e T T el

From the fi@rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &%upply LLC



DN-265-2677

iR Lgvigiisge

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ot
REVERSE LEVER MECHANISM (FOR DN-265-267) A,ﬁ/ ?eq -
Fig. | #¥—Ex&Hma—F A¥Ha—F DN |DN | DN (DN | DN
Ng. Part No. C?de No. B dh A Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 Remarks
325 | M9 0604 060 | W502791H01 ) 6.35x20 Pin 1 1 1
326 | M9 0903 002 B 509065H01 | ie) L 9/64(40)x6.5 Screw 1 1 1
327 | MN 15A0 953 | W462951H01| V> 7 (E&IR) Reverse lever connecting plate 1 1 1
328 | MN 15A0 322 | W459354H01 | L/ X—(GELETZI) Reverse stitch lever 1 1 1
329 | M9 1506 015 [WB5B01246H01|{F 4 L B 1+ 15/64(28)x 16 Hinge screw 1 1 1
330 | M9 0601 051 S 563122H01{ 8 4+ FE £ B6 Toothed washer 2 2 2
331 | M9 1502 045 | W501883H01 | + < b 15/64(28) Nut 2 2 2
332 | M9 0302 063 |W502343HO01 | 44 & > Spring guide pin 1 1 1
333 | MN 15A0 708 | W502928H01 | # 3] & Hook for spring 2 2
334 [ MN 15A0 572 |W461028H01| > % % & (¥ h Coil spring 1 1 1
335 | M9 1101 030 |W502032HO01 | %L L(IFRBTEY) Pin for spring 1 1
336 | M9 1201 010 |[W5601934H01| M el L 3/16(28)x10 Screw 1 1 1
337 | MN 15A0 321 | W459355H01 | A R(E LBV IR) Reverse stitch plate 1 1 1
338 | M9 0501 051 | S 563122H04 (¥ 1+ & £ BS Toothed washer 1 1 1
339 | M9 1202 045 | W500001HO1 | + -y b 3/16(28) Nut 1 1 1
340 | M9 1502 016 |[WBO01570HO1T | A F a2 LU X 1+ 15/64(40)x18 Hinge screw 1 1 1
341 | MN 15A0 324 |[W502924H01 | GELEAR) Reverse stitch shaft crank (right) 1 1 1
342 | M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 | h L 11/64(40)x 13 Screw 1 1 1
343 | MM 11A0 352 | W446142H01 | » 2 - Collar 1 1 1
344 | M9 1506 001 B 509087H01 |+ & 4 LU 15/64(28)x7 Screw 2 2 2
345 | MN 15A0 320 |[W462952H01 [ (GEL&) Reverse stitch shaft 1 1
346 | MN 15A0 323 |W461018HO01 | (GEL&EZX) Reverse stitch shaft crank (left) 2 2 2
347 | M9 1501 007 | B 509256H01 |# F 42 U # %&£ 15/64(28)x 14.5 | Screw 1 1
348 | M9 1106 001 B 509266H01 |1 & 4 L 11/64{40)x4 Screw 2 2
349 | MN 15A0 886 | W460582H01 | &g (i2hhkE) Bell crank 1 1 1
350 | M9 1202 001 |W5B00151HO01 |+ & 4 L 3/16(28)x6 Screw 1 1 1
351 | M9 0702 060 | W460583H01 L] 7.944x63 Pin 1 1 1
352 | MF 10E2 148 | W462729H01 i 2.5¢x125 QOil wick 1 1 1
3563 | M9 1653 001 W500478H01 [+ & 4 U 1/4(24)x8 Screw 1 1
354 | M9 0906 063 | W461020H01 L] 9.63¢4x30 Pin 1 1 1
355 | M9 0703 060 | W502921HO1 | B 1F 3 7.944%29 Pin 1 1 1
356 | MF 10E2 148 |WA462981HO0O1 i 2.5¢6%x60 QOil wick 1 1 1
357 | MN 15A0 910 | W460584H01 | &g (V> 7) Link 1 1 1
358 [ M9 1603 003 |W5H501009HO1 [ F 4 L 1/4(24)x16 Screw 1 1 1
359 [ MN 15A0 274 | W462947H01 | (XY RE) Feed arm (left) 1 1
360 | M9 1203 002 | B 509178H01 | F ke L 3/16(28)x 15 Screw 1 1 1
361 | MP O5EO0 293 | W460585H01 | Eigig(X) 0w F) Feed connecting rod Assy, 1 1 1
370 | M9 1603 016 | W501014H01 | 1 F ©a L E& 1+ 1/4(24)x13 Hinge screw 1 1 1 1 1 (7R—BHR)
N10-22 DN-260




N10-23 DN-260

DN-260f; #—CHa L ¢niiaet
GAUGE PARTS & ITS COMPLEMENT

207@~®

From the ii@rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &Eupply LLC



DN-260#; #—=8attniiad
GAUGE PARTS & ITS COMPLEMENT
Fig. No. Fig. 62 Fig. 103 Fig. 139 Fig. 207

& B ® L Z 1= =% n

Name of part Needle plate Presser foot Needle clamp Feed dog

& A & & DN-260 - 265 - 262 - 267 DN-260 - 265 DN-262 - 267 DN-260 - 265 - 262 - 267 DN-260 - 265 DN-262 - 267

Use model no.

g — 2 BRaA—F | WFa—F | BmI—F | APa—-F | BRa—F | EH2I—F | 8Ra—-F | #EHa—F [BKRa—F |BHa—F |BWRa—F |\WHa—F

Gauge size Part No. Code No. Part No. Code No. Part No. Code No. Part No. Code No. Part No. Code No. Part No. Code No.
0] % MN 10J 3 101 | W467275HO0I | MN 10J 3 105 | W328859H 01 —_— —_— MN 10J 3 102 [ W467852H 0! | MN 10J 3 104 | W467288H 01 —_— —_—
@ % MN 10J4 101 | W467276H01 || MN 10J4 105 | W328860H0I | MN 12J4 105 | W328877HOI | MN 10J4 102 | W467853H0! || MN 10J 4 104 | WA467289HOI | MN 12J 4 104 | W467825H 0!
(©)] % MN 10J5 101 | W467277HOI || MN 105 105 | W328861 HOI | MN 12J5 105 | W328878H0I || MN 10J5 102 | W467854 HOI || MN 10J5 104 | Wa67290HO01 | MN 125 104 | W467826 HOI
® % MN 10J6 101 | W467274HOI |} MN 1006 105 | W328858HO!I | MN 12J6 105 [ W328876HO0I || MN 10J6 102 | W467851 HOI || MN 10J6 104 | W467287HO01 | MN 126 104 | W467824 HOI
® %% MN 10J7 101 | WA467278HO! || MN 10J 7 105 | W328862H01 | MN 1207 105 | W328879HOI | MN 10J 7 102 | W467855H01 || MN 10J 7 104 | W467291 HOI | MN 12J7 104 | W467827HOI
® Ya MN 10J8 101 | W467279HO! || MN 10J8 105 | W328863HOI | MN 12J8 105 | W328880H 01 || MN 10J 8 102 | W467856 HOI | MN 10J 8 104 | W467292H01 | MN 12J 8 104 | W467828 H 0|
@ b4 MN 10J 9 101 | W467280H0I | MN 10J9 105 | W328864HOI | MN 12J9 105 | W328881 HOI || MN 10J9 102 | W467857HOI (| MN 10J9 104 | W467293H0I | MN 129 104 | wW467829H 01
® % MN 10K 1 101 | W467281 HOI | MN 10K ] 105 | W328865HO! | MN 12K I 105 | W328882HO! | MN I10K1 102 | WA467858 HOI || MN (0K | 104 | WA467294HO0I | MN 12K 1 104 | W467830H 01
® Y% MN 10K3 101 | W467282H0! || MN 10K3 105 | W328866H01 | MN 12K3 105 | W328883H0I || MN 10K3 102 | W467859H 01 || MN 10K3 104 | W467295H01 | MN 12K3 104 | W467831 HOI
(@) % MN 10K4 101 | WA67283HO! || MN 10K4 105 | W328867HOI | MN 12K4 105 | W328884HOI (| MN 10K4 102 | W467860H 01 || MN 10K4 104 | W467296 HOI | MN 12K4 104 | W467832H 01
(@) % MN [0KS 101 | W467818HOI | MN 10KS 105 | W328874HOI | MN 12K5 105 | W328885H0I || MN 10KS 102 | W467816HOI || MN 10KS 104 | WA467820H0I { MN 12K5 104 | W467833H 01
@ 1 MN [0K6 101 | WA467284HOI | MN 10K6 105 | W328868H01 | MN 12K6 105 | W328886HOI || MN 10K6 102 | W467861 HOI || MN 10K6 104 | W467297HOI | MN 12K6 104 | W467834H 01
@ 1% MN 10K7 101 [ W467285HO0I | MN 10K7 105 [ W328869HO0I | MN 12K7 105 | W328887HOI || MN 10K7 102 | W467862H01 (| MN 10K7 104 | W467298HOI | MN 12K7 104 | W467835H 01
®@ 1Y MN 10K8 101 | W467819HOI | MN 0K8 105 | W328875SHOI | MN 12K8 105 | W328888HOI | MN 10K8 102 | W467817HOI || MN 10K8 104 | Wa67821 HOI | MN 12K8 104 | W467836H 01
® 1% MN 10K9 101 | W467286 HOI || MN 10K9 105 | W328870H0I e —_— MN 10K9 102 [ W467863HOI || MN 10K9 104 | W467299HOI —_— _
N10-24 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N10-25 DN-260

DN-260% f1RB&({FE M)
ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES BOX)

800
801

A

846 815 814 813 812 810 811 8h9

From the 1i9rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)o“upply LLC



DN-260% {4/&@& (/8 %3H) 18/&
ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES BOX) Amt. req 5 %
Fig. | ¥—ExXBHI—F HEHa—-F DN |DN |DN | DN | DN Rem
No. Part No. Code No. = & B Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 275 arks
800 | MF 36A0 749 |W450684H01 |41+ & & #B Accessories box 1 1 1 1 1
801 S 970004H02 &t DPx5#14 Needle 10 10
S 970004H06 &t DPx5#21 Needle 10 10

802 MN 10A0 123 | W445964H01 | /K (- P Bobbin 4 4 4

MN 12BO 123 | W462929H01 | # v e Bobbin 4 4
803 | MB 02A0 608 | P 842003X01| 4 LB L () Screw driver (middle) 1 1 1 1 1
804 | MB 02A1 608 | P 842002x01(# L EH L (/) Screw driver (small) 1 1 1 1 1
805 | MF 60A0 419 |W449461HO1 |BF & I L Vibration preventing rubber 4 4 4 4 4
806 §7 (8 4487) Nail 9 9 9 9 9
807 | M9 0401 041 S519132HO01 (A K # L 45x20 Screw 2 2 2 2 2
808 | M9 0608 050 |S 562111HO1 | & £ M6 Washer 2 2 2 2 2
809 | MN 10A0 560 | W445507H01 | & (1) Hinge hook (1) 2 2 2 2 2
810 | MN 10A0 561 W445508H01 | & # (2) Hinge hook (2) 2 2 2 2 2
811 | M9 1602 003 |[W461766HO1 |4 F 4 L 1/4(24)x13 Screw 4 4 4 4 4
812 | M9 0501 040 |[S 519131HO1|mMm AKX 4 LU 55x256 Screw. 8 8 8 8 8
813 i@ U8 (F) Thread a needle tool 1 1 1 1 1
814 | MN 10E0 970 |WA462918H01 | o—S5%% (#8) Roller (set) 1 1 1 1 1
8156 | M9 1350 003 |[W502167HO1 (A F 4 L 13/64(32)x5.5 Screw 2 2 2 2
846 | MF 60A0 137 | P 831001X01 | # L (X) Oiler (large) 1 1 1 1 1

N10-26 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




DN-260

N10-27

T B &
ACCESSORIES

DN-2607

e . e e e e m e e
~

a_ @ |

834

U

831 832 833
From the fi@rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &Eupply LLC

843

842

Yy 4

835
836
837
838
840
839



DN-260#% 1 &

7]

®‘//a
ACCESSORIES Amt. req 1§ £

Fig. | 7—ECxB@aa—F| BHa—F DN |DN [DN [DN [DN Rem
No, ey o Mo, = & Name of Part 260 | 262 | 265 | 267 | 275 arks
830 MF 20EO 190 |[SM31097GO1 |% % {+ # Bobbin winder Assy, 1 1 1

MN 12E0 190 |[SM31292GO1 [+ % 1+ # Bobbin winder Assy, 1 1 1
831 MF 36A0 731 W451152HO1 | = — L & Vinyl pipe 1 1 1 1 1
832 | M9 2001 046 |W446050H01|4ta L 7 v & 21 5/16(28) Screw bushing 1 1 1 1 1
833 | MF 10A4 691 W500812HO1 (/¥ v * > & Packing 1 1 1 1 1
834 | MF 60A0 608 [W319408H01 |+ L B L (k) Screw driver (large) 1 1 1 1 1
835 | MF 60A0 734 |W220627H02| = — L H/N— Vinyl cover 1 1 1 1 1
836 | MF 10EO0 149 |W219663H01 | & & Qil can 1 1 1 1 1
837 | MN 10A1 131 W220638H01 | i = i Oil pan 1 1 1 1 1
838 | M9 1551 022 |W990013HO1 | R 1% F M6x12 Bolt 1 1 1 1 1
839 | M9 0601 053 |W990014HO1 | + [E & 6 Spring washer 1 1 1 1 1
840 | M9 0702 050 |WbH02735H01 | E & Washer 1 1 1 1 1
841 M9 1571 045 |[W990015H01 | + Y F M6 Nut 1 1 1 1 1
842 | MF 20A0 130 |W319422H01 | & HE Qil bottle 1 1 1 1 1
843 | MF 20A0 131 W453513H01 | % v+ & Qil bottle holder 1 1 1 1 1
844 | MN 10E0 193 |W218874H01 % i 4 # Cotton stud assembly 1 1 1 1 1
845@| MN 10EO0 727 |SM31048HO01 | £ (F + # Knee lifter {complete) 1 1 1 1 1
845@| MP OOEQO 727 |Sm31038 Bk 1+ # Knee liter (complete) 1 1 1 1 1 455 (option)
847 | MN 10E0 776 |[W338200G01 | R b H/x—(38) Belt cover (complete) 1 1 1 1 1 0w (on )
846 | MF 60A0 137 |P 831001X01 |k = L (X) Oiler (large) 1 1 1 1 1 (26— 2208)

N10-28 DN-260

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HEZE=NS
@ 6 HBTNE

From the Iit?rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Bupply LLC





